



Product information

Mini Danish pastry mix

Stuffed danish pastry, frozen

Article number **1041015**

Weight per unit 30 g Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 1836 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

The exclusive temptation in a small version! Your guests with a sweet tooth will not be able to pass up the five pastry specialities. The red currant pocket pleases with its berry filling, the rum-coconut crescent makes exotic fantasies come true, the mini curd cheese Danish pastry tempts you with its cream, and the fruit pastry entices you with mandarins and cherries.



Preparation

Cooking time: 5 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

danish pastry (WHEAT FLOUR, water, vegetable fats and oils (palm, rape seed), WHOLE EGGS, MILK, baker's yeast, sugar, BUTTER, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTENS, salt, flavour), Mini curd cheese danish pastry with CURD CHEESE FILLING (CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter (37%), sugar, EGGS, sultanas, pregelatinized wheat flour, vegetable fats and oils (coconut, rape seed, palm, sunflower in variable proportions), vegetable fat whole concentrated (coconut), water, EGG WHITE, starch, salt, flavour, colouring carotene), Mini poppyseed crown with poppy seed filling (grey poppy seed (17%), water, sugar, SWEET WHEY POWDER, starch, spices, flavour, breadcrumbs (flour (WHEAT, RYE), baker's yeast, water, salt, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose), Austrian rum 38 Vol%), Mini redcurrant cushion with redcurrant filling (redcurrant (27%), sugar, water, starch), Mini Fruit Danish Pastry with fruit filling (water, mandarins (10%), sour cherries (4%), sugar, starch, POWDERED MILK, SWEET WHEY POWDER, dextrose, fat powder (MILK, palm), thickener sodium alginate, acidifier citric acid, salt, flavour, colouring beta carotene), Mini Rum Coconut Danish Pastry with coconut filling (water, sugar, desiccated coconut (5%), Austrian rum 38 Vol%, starch, POWDERED MILK, SWEET WHEY POWDER, dextrose, fat powder (MILK, palm), thickener sodium alginate, salt, flavour, colouring beta carotene). May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and NUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.322 kJ
Energy	318 kcal
Fat	15 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	7,8 g
Carbohydrates	36 g
of this sugar	15 g
Roughage	2,2 g
Protein	6,8 g
Salt	0,45 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs

traces possible

Nuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 1,6 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Colourings

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Vegetarian, with alcohol



Organic mini Danish pastry mix

Organic danish pastry assortment, frozen

Article number **1041037**

Units per carton 60

Net weight of the filling 2040 g

Carton small box

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description

Sweet variety for gourmets! All organic baked products of Resch&Frisch are produced with high quality spelt flour and are enriched with nutritious germ meal. Germ has a high nutrient content, contributes to a balanced diet and tastes great!



Preparation

Cooking time: 4 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

SPELT FLOUR*, water, BUTTER*, NUT FILLING* (water, HAZELNUTS*, sugar*, breadcrumbs* (WHEAT FLOUR*, water, baker's yeast, salt, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR*), corn starch*, dextrose*, spices*, fat-reduced cocoa powder*, salt, flavour), EDIBLE CURD CHEESE* 20% fat in dry matter, apricots*, CHOCOLATE NUT SPREAD* (sugar*, HAZELNUTS*, palm oil*, sunflower oil*, cocoa powder*, DRIED LOW-FAT MILK*, flavour), WHOLE EGGS*, sugar*, HAZELNUTS*, baker's yeast, starch*, acidifier lactic acid*, salt, flavours. *from certified organic farming. May contain traces of SESAME, SOYA and PEANUTS ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.499 kJ
Energy	359 kcal
Fat	20 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	8,6 g
Carbohydrates	37 g
of this sugar	16 g
Roughage	2,0 g
Protein	7,6 g
Salt	0,50 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Nuts

traces possible

Peanuts, Sesame, Soya

Milk fat content: 11,5 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

contains no

Minimum durability at -18°

70 Days

Property sheet

Organic, Vegetarian



Product information

small box

Selection of filled Danish pastries, frozen

Article number **1041075**

Weight per unit 30 g Units per carton 48

Net weight of the filling 1800 g

Resch&Frisch Holding GmbH
Schloßstraße 15
A-4600 Wels
Österreich

Product description



Preparation

Cooking time: 6 minutes

Instructions for storage and use

To be stored and transported at min. -18°C. Once thawed, do not refreeze.

Ingredients

danish pastry (WHEAT FLOUR, water, vegetable fats and oils (rape seed, palm), WHOLE EGGS, MILK, baker's yeast, sugar, BUTTER, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTENS, salt, flavour), Mini apple danish pastry with apple filling (apples(35%), water, sugar, BREADCRUMBS (flour (WHEAT, RYE), baker's yeast, water, salt, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose), EGGS, modified starch, cinnamon, starch, POWDERED MILK, SWEET WHEY POWDER, dextrose, fat powder (MILK, palm), thickener sodium alginate, acidifier citric acid, flavour, salt, colouring beta carotene), Mini apricot danish pastry with #Marille-Mandelfüllung# (apricots (13%), sugar, EGGS, ALMONDS (4%), water, BITTER ALMONDS, vegetable fats and oils (palm, rape seed, sunflower in variable proportions), WHEAT FLOUR, corn starch, glucose syrup, salt, gelling agent pectin, acidifier citric acid, flavour (contains SOYA), colourings (carotene, carmine), Mini nut danish pastry with NUT FILLING (water, HAZELNUTS (14%), sugar, breadcrumbs (flour (WHEAT, RYE), baker's yeast, water, salt, rapeseed oil, MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL WHEAT SOURDOUGH dried, dextrose), WALNUTS (3%), SWEET WHEY POWDER, WHEAT STARCH, SOYA FLOUR, Austrian rum 38 Vol%, pre-gelatinised flour, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT FLOUR, spices, iodised salt, fat-reduced cocoa powder, EGG-WHITE POWDER), Mini curd cheese danish pastry with CURD CHEESE FILLING (CURD CHEESE 20% fat in dry matter (37%), sugar, EGGS, sultanas, pregelatinized wheat flour, vegetable fats and oils (coconut, rape seed, palm, sunflower in variable proportions), vegetable fat whole concentrated (coconut), water, EGG WHITE, starch, salt, flavour, colouring carotene). May contain traces of SESAME ..

Nutritional values per 100g

Energy	1.358 kJ
Energy	327 kcal
Fat	17 g
of this saturated fatty acids :	7,2 g
Carbohydrates	36 g
of this sugar	15 g
Roughage	1,8 g
Protein	6,8 g
Salt	0,45 g

Allergens

Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Nuts, Soya

traces possible

Sesame

Milk fat content: 1,5 g

Additives subject to declaration (according to ZZuIV)

Colourings

Minimum durability at -18°

98 Days

Property sheet

Vegetarian, with alcohol